file in the office of the Town Clerk where they may be inspected during regular office hours or 

by request to the Town Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum estimated cost to said District of such increase and 

improvement of facilities is determined to be Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($750,000.00) and with an estimated cost to the typical property of One Thousand Six Hundred 

Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,605.00); and 

WHEREAS, such cost shall be annually apportioned and assessed upon the several lots 

and parcels of land within said District in the manner provided by law on an ad valorem basis, in 

an amount sufficient to pay the principal and interest on said bonds as the same become due;

[...]

and (3) new blow-offs at 

water main ends to allow for proper flushing; together with original furnishings, equipment, 

machinery, apparatus, appurtenances, and incidental improvements and expenses in connection 

therewith, at a maximum estimated cost of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($750,000.00) and with an estimated cost to the typical property of One Thousand Six Hundred 

Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,605.00), at which time and place said Town Board will hear all 

persons interested in the subject thereof concerning the same. 

Such cost shall be annually apportioned and shall be levied and collected in said District 

in the manner provided by law on an ad valorem basis.